PROGRAM

e segrenm

13:00

13:30

13:50

14:10

15:00

15:30

(aicr)

CANADA

Registration and networking

Welcome, opening remarks, about AloT Canada
Walter Knitl, President, AloT Canada

Welcome from Summit Sponsor
Desjardins Caisse des Technologies

Keynote address

Samir Chhabra, Director General at
Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada

AloT HardTech Exposé

Introduction

Ultra-low power analog Al processors
Niraj Mathur, Blumind

Sensors - Canada's loT Value Chain
Lynn McNeil, FABrIC / CMC

Smarter Machines, Empowered Operators: Gen Al for Real-Time Productivity
Mallik Boddu, Qualcomm

HardTech Q&A

Networking, Sponsor Highlight, & Summit Spotlight

Panel Discussion: Fast-trekking Canadian AloT innovation, adoption, and
sovereignty through turbulent international landscapes

Moderator:  Eric Janosz, AloT Canada

Panellists: Louis Lambert, EMERGENT Solutions Inc.
Tim Warland, FABrIC - CMC
Chris Joyce, CENGN
Niraj Bhargava, NuEnergy.ai, CAISIC

CONNECT e INTERACT e LEARN https://www.aiotcanada.ca/aiotc-summit



https://www.aiotcanada.ca/aiotc-summit
https://aiotcanada.ca

e Segreni

16:15

17:00
17:15
18:15

18:30

19:15

19:45

19:55

20:00

20:30

(aicr)

CANADA

Panel Discussion: Leveraging AloT technologies for Canadian economic growth
and societal good

Moderator:  David Durand, MVIP

Panellists: Garry Chan, ventureLAB
Tony Loffreda, Senate of Canada
Amy Karam, TELUS
Stéphane Miljours, Terrestar Solutions

Short break, Networking & Summit Spotlight

Dinner

Short Break and networking

Roundtable — Canadian AloT Opportunities, Challenges, Solutions

Participants: All attendees

Moderators: Nilufer Erdebil, Spring2 Innovation
Walter Knitl, Praxiem

Experts Panel:  AloT Canada Executives
Fireside chat

Guest: Honourable Jenna Sudds, Member of Parliament for Kanata and
Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Government
Transformation, Public Works and Procurement, and to the Secretary
of State (Defence Procurement)

Host: Walter Knitl, AloT Canada
AloT Awards
Closing remarks and wrap-up

Louis Lambert, AloT Canada
Walter Knitl, AloT Canada

Networking & Summit Spotlight

Ends

CONNECT e INTERACT e LEARN https://www.aiotcanada.ca/aiotc-summit



https://www.aiotcanada.ca/aiotc-summit
https://aiotcanada.ca

