

October 2, 2025

Where Artificial Intelligence and the Internet of Things meet.



















PROGRAM

Time	Segment
13:00	Registration and networking
13:30	Welcome, opening remarks, about AloT Canada Walter Knitl, President, AloT Canada
	Welcome from Summit Sponsor Desjardins Caisse des Technologies
13:50	Keynote address Samir Chhabra, Director General at Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada
14:10	AloT HardTech Exposé
	Introduction
	Ultra-low power analog AI processors Niraj Mathur, Blumind
	Sensors - Canada's IoT Value Chain Lynn McNeil, FABrIC / CMC
	Smarter Machines, Empowered Operators: Gen AI for Real-Time Productivity Mallik Boddu, Qualcomm
	HardTech Q&A
15:00	Networking, Sponsor Highlight, & Summit Spotlight
15:30	Panel Discussion: Fast-trekking Canadian AloT innovation, adoption, and sovereignty through turbulent international landscapes
	Moderator: Eric Janosz, AloT Canada
	Panellists: Louis Lambert, EMERGENT Solutions Inc. Tim Warland, FABrIC – CMC Chris Joyce, CENGN
	Niraj Bhargava, NuEnergy.ai, CAISIC



Time	Segment
16:15	Panel Discussion: Leveraging AloT technologies for Canadian economic growth and societal good Moderator: David Durand, MVIP Panellists: Garry Chan, ventureLAB Tony Loffreda, Senate of Canada Amy Karam, TELUS Stéphane Miljours, Terrestar Solutions
17:00	Short break, Networking & Summit Spotlight
17:15	Dinner
18:15	Short Break and networking
18:30	Roundtable – Canadian AloT Opportunities, Challenges, Solutions Participants: All attendees Moderators: Nilufer Erdebil, Spring2 Innovation Walter Knitl, Praxiem Experts Panel: AloT Canada Executives
19:15	Fireside chat Guest: Honourable Jenna Sudds, Member of Parliament for Kanata and Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Government Transformation, Public Works and Procurement, and to the Secretary of State (Defence Procurement) Host: Walter Knitl, AloT Canada
19:45	AloT Awards
19:55	Closing remarks and wrap-up Louis Lambert, AloT Canada Walter Knitl, AloT Canada
20:00	Networking & Summit Spotlight
20:30	Ends

